## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 05, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

F.23(161)/GA/Estt./DC/T&P/200/224/2

Dated:

## ORDER

Posting / additional charges of the following Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name & Designation of the officer / official	Present Posting	New Posting
01.	Sh. Balbir Singh, MTS	Pr. Branch of DC-VI	Pr. Branch of DC-VI (HQ)with additional duty of DC-II (HQ)
02.	Sh. Manoj Kumar, MTS	Pr. Branch of DC-V	Pr. Branch of DC-V (HQ)with additional duty of DC-III (HQ)
03.	Sh. Yudhvir Singh, MTS	Pr. Branch of DC-IV	Pr. Branch of DC-IV (HQ) with additional duty of DC-I (HQ)
04.	Sh. Avtar Singh, MTS	Pr. Branch of DC-VII	Pr. Branch of DC-VII (HQ) with additional duty in Vigilance Branch
05.	Sh. Veer Singh, MTS	Pr. Branch of ADM-I (HQ)	All Branches under ADM-I(HQ) Including IT Branch
06.	Sh. Rajbir Singh, MTS	Pr. Branch of SDM-I	All Branches under SDM-I (HQ)
07.	Sh. Prakash Chand, MTS	Under posting	All Branches under SDM-II (HQ)
08.	Sh. Shripal, MTS	Pr. Branch of SDM-III	All Branches under SDM-III (HQ)
09.	Sh. Mahesh Kumar, MTS	Pr. Branch of SDM-IV	All Branches under SDM-IV (HQ)
10.	Smt. Sunaina Devi, MTS	PGMS	All Branches under SDM-V(HQ)
11.	Sh. Rajbir, MTS	Pr. Branches of SDM-V	All Branches under SDM-VI (HQ)

Non-compliance of the order will be viewed seriously.

This issues with the prior approval of ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

(PARMOD KUMAR) SDM-I (HQ) Dated:

F.23 (161)/GA/Estt./DC/T&P/200/ 2242

Copy for information to:-

1. All Deputy Commissioners (HQ), concerned 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

2. ADM-I (HQ), concerned 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

3. All SDMs (HQ), concerned 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

A. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054, with the request to upload the order on Department's website.

5. PA to ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

6. Officials Concerned for strict compliance.

(PARMOD KUMAR) SDM-I (HQ)